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A NICHE PLAYER 

SPECIALIZED IN  

BULK LIQUID STORAGE  

AND FUEL AND LPG  DISTRIBUTION

2 0 1 4  A N N U A L  R E S U L T S   



Development 

Reichstett Petroplus 

 

 

Extensions 

Rotterdam – Antwerp – Turkey 

 

Acquisitions 

Portugal – Switzerland 

Antilles (in progress) 

La Réunion (during 2015) 

 

RUBIS 

TERMINAL 

RUBIS 

ÉNERGIE 
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K E Y  F I G U R E S  

2014 



+1% 

Sales Revenue

2,756 
2,790 

2014 2013 

+7% 

EBITDA 

233 

218 

2014 2013 

+3% 

EBIT

167 

162 

2014 2013 

+13% 

Net income, Group 

share

105 

2013 

 

Solid performance despite adverse conditions 

At constant scope / excluding exceptional 

EBIT: +9%  NET INCOME: +12% 

118 

2014 
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C O N S O L I D A T E D  D A T A  ( I N  € M )  



C O N S O L I D A T E D  D A T A  ( I N  € M )  

Capital expenditure 

 

111 
100 

2014 2013 

Shareholders’  

equity 

1,321 
1,164 

2014 2013 

Net financial  

debt

307 

267 

2014 2013 

A sound financial structure 

 

 DEBT/EBITDA: 1.3 

DEBT/EQUITY: 23% 

6   



(267) 

Cash flow 

Change in working capital 

Rubis Terminal investments 

Rubis Energie investments 

Acquisition of subs and not financial investments  

Dividends paid out to shareholders and minority interests 

Increase in shareholders’ equity 

Impact of change in scope of consolidation 

177 

 43 

- 42 

- 69 

- 133 

- 78 

60 

2 

(307) 
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C O N S O L I D A T E D  D A T A  ( I N  € M )  

Net financial debt January 1st, 2014 

Net financial debt at December 31, 2014 



S T O R A G E  O F   

L I Q U I D  P R O D U C T S   

  



EUROPE: 2,445

TURKEY:    650

160 

110 

11 

475 

124 

650 

19 

92 

705 

62 

37 

650 

G E O G R A P H I C A L  B R E A K D O W N   

O F  C A P A C I T Y  ( ’ 0 0 0  C B M )  
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PETROLEUM  

PRODUCTS

CHEMICAL  

PRODUCTS

EDIBLE OILS 

AND MOLASSES 
FERTILIZERS 

3% 

5% 

27% 

64% 

+11% +5% -25% 

Stabilization after a 

structural decline in 

imports

Strong position 

maintained

REVENUES BY PRODUCT: +8% 

Strong activity in Turkey 

 

Progress in Reichstett 

operation 

 

Growth in France: 5%  

Impact of new capacity 

in the ARA zone 

 

Good performance in 

France 

S T O R A G E  A C T I V I T Y  

1 0   

+9% 



CHANGE IN STORAGE REVENUES: +8% 

ALL SITES ON 100% BASIS 

142

144

146

148

150

152

154

156

158

160

162

164

Oil Fertilizers Chemicals Heavy fuels Molasses
Edible oils

Rotterdam
Antwerp

Turkey

149.2 

3.7 0.7 
 

2 
 

7.5 
 

161.2 
 

- 0.1 
 

- 0.4 
 - 1.8 

 

1 1  

France 

+ 2 % 

In €M 

+5% +9% -1% -16% -25% +6% +108% 

2
0

1
3

 

 

2
0

1
4

 

 

S T O R A G E  A C T I V I T Y  



Trading revenues 

184 
213 

Storage revenues

132 
128 

-14% +3% 

2014 2013 2014 2013 

+6% 

EBIT

60 
56 

2014 2013 

K E Y  F I G U R E S  ( I N  € M )  
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IRFS consolidated figures 
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0
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In €M   
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CHANGE IN EBIT 

40

45

50

55

60

65

France Rotterdam

2
0

1
3

 

 

2
0

1
4

 

 

56.5 

3.4 0.2 60.2 

+6% +7% 

S T O R A G E  A C T I V I T Y  



Cash flow 

55 
47 

2014 2013 

Capital expenditure 

42 42 

2014 2013 

+17% +10% 

EBITDA

79 
72 

2014 2013 

K E Y  F I G U R E S  ( I N  € M )  

1 4   



L P G  A N D  F U E L  

D I S T R I B U T I O N  



Retail distribution of LPG and petroleum products 

nearly 2.5 millions m3 per year

56% 
1,408 millions m3 

33% 
0,822 millions m3 

11% 
0,276 millions m3 

G E O G R A P H I C A L  B R E A K D O W N  

1 6  

LPG (40%) 

Fuel  (60%) 

Market position

       



+2% 

Volumes distributed 

(’000 m3)

2,372 
2,315 

2014 2013 

+1% 

Gross margin 

distribution 

296 
276 

2014 2013 

0% 
 Const. scope 
 

K E Y  F I G U R E S  ( I N  € M )  

1 7   

 Const. scope 
 



L P G  Q U O T A T I O N S  

1 8  

0
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Propane in US$-CIF-Argus/metric ton 

2013

2014

2015

Listing in US$: -15% 

  Expressed in €: -15% 

Better LPG margin in Europe 

+6% 



+22% 

Cash flow 

132 

109 

2014 2013 

Capital expenditure 

69 
58 

2014 2013 

+3% 

EBIT

119 

116 

2014 2013 

K E Y  F I G U R E S  ( I N  € M )  
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2
0
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In €M   

2 0  

CHANGE IN EBIT 

D I S T R I B U T I O N  B U S I N E S S  
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Europe Caribbean
Distribution

Caribbean
Approx. SARA

Africa Except. and
change in

scope effects
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2
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1
4

 

 

5.8 

2.1 

5.5 

7.4 116 

1.5 

116 119.3 



E B I T  B R E A K D O W N  

2 1   

21 

Europe Africa  Caribbean distribution Caribbean SARA/Supply-wholesale 

€41m  

+28% 

€14m  

+32%  

€36m  

-16% 

€27m 

-8% 

2014 

REAL SCOPE 

€119m 

 

+3% 

TOTAL CARIBBEAN 

€64M 

-13% 

+19% 

+11% 

-5% 

+19% 

CHANGE IN 2014 

AT CONSTANT SCOPE 

+9% 

TOTAL CARIBBEAN 

+7% 

36% 

12% 

30% 

22% 



O U T L O O K  

2015 



2014 En M€ 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES (EXCLUDING ACQUISITIONS) 

RUBIS ENERGIE 

Budget 2015 

RUBIS TERMINAL 

Rotterdam 

20 22 

49 45 

69 67 

13 20 

15 22 

42 81 

14 39 

13 23 

2 3  

2 0 1 4  A N N U A L  R E S U L T S  

 

Joint companies capex 

124 171 

TOTAL 

SUB-TOTAL 111 148 

TOTAL 

Maintenance, adaptation 

New business 

Maintenance, adaptation 

New projects and extensions in France 



U p c o m i n g  e v e n t s :  

F i r s t - q u a r t e r  2 0 1 5  s a l e s  r e v e n u e :  
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